Convened at Muddy Creek Charter School

Inavale Community Partners Board Meeting called to order at 3:03pm

Present: Tanya Freeman, Payton James-Amberg, Anita Grunder, and Christine Horning

In an emergency Closed Session Board Meeting to discuss the plan for replacing Head Teacher Kriste York during her imminent medical leave, the Board addressed one item of public record:

Afternoon Adventures Program position: A motion was made to post the Afternoon Adventures position on Monday, Aug. 3 and close Friday, Aug. 7 (Christine), second (Payton); passed fists of 5's & 3. AI-1: Payton to post the position for Afternoon Adventures Program Leader on Monday, August 3rd.

Meeting adjourned at 3:06pm Minutes submitted by Christine Horning.

Consolidated List of Action Items for Quick Reference

AI-1: Payton to post the position for Afternoon Adventures Program Leader on Monday, August 3rd.